P.O. Box 720 • Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory • Quebec • JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 Ext 2362 Web: www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com

"Thinking of the Next Seven Generations"

PRESS RELEASE

Notice of Enactment of the Kahnawake Residency Law

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 24, Ohiarí:ha/June 2019) The Kahnawa:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission wishes to advise the community that the *Kahnawa:ke Residency Law* was enacted at a duly convened Council meeting held 17, Ohiarí:ha/June 2019. The *Kahnawa:ke Residency Law* was passed via Mohawk Council Resolution #1/2019-2020. The Confirmation of the Will of the People was signed by all twelve (12) Chiefs in Council.

The final version of the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law* is now published and can be found at www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com, the Community Decision Making Process website.

-30-

For information on the Law, please contact: letsénhaienhs Kahsennenhawe Sky-Deer Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, kahsennenhawe.sky-deer@mck.ca

For further information on the Process, please contact: Leslie Skye, Coordinator Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission 450-632-7500, leslie.skye@mck.ca